# **BZC**

#### Oh. Township. L. § 67:5

#### Baldwin's Ohio Practice, Local Government Law--Township

Database updated October 2018

Rebecca C. Princehorn, B.A., J.D., M.P.A. Based on original work by William B. Shimp, B.A., J.D.

# Part II. Forms Chapter 67. Zoning—Forms II. Township Zoning Commission

§ 67:5. Resolution making appropriation for zoning commission

#### (RC 519.05)

Be it resolved that there is hereby appropriated the sum of [\$\_\_\_\_\_] for the employment or contract with such planning consultants and executive and other assistants as the Township Zoning Commission deems necessary, payment to be made by the board of township trustees upon the submission of statements approved by the commission.

## Oh. Township. L. § 67:7

## Baldwin's Ohio Practice, Local Government Law--Township

Database updated October 2018

Rebecca C. Princehorn, B.A., J.D., M.P.A. Based on original work by William B. Shimp, B.A., J.D.

# Part II. Forms

## Chapter 67. Zoning—Forms

## **II. Township Zoning Commission**

§ 67:7. Resolution by zoning commission to employ planning consultants

#### (RC 519.05)

(2000)
Whereas, the Township Zoning Commission of [] Township, [] County, Ohio, needs professional assistance in the preparation of a plan, including both text and maps, representing its recommendations to the township trustees for the carrying out by the board of the powers, purposes, and provisions set forth in R.C. Ch. 519, and
Whereas, the Board of Township Trustees has appropriated funds for this purpose,
Now, therefore, be it resolved by the [] Township Zoning Commission that it is necessary to employ [name(s) of consultant(s)] as consultants, and [he/she/they] shall be employed, upon the following terms: [state terms].